

PS&E JOB NO: 01B016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006220 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L0985
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : SR 97
 TRONSON CREEK TO SR 2
 01B016
 PROJECT : NH-0097(094)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 6 2001
 AWARDED ON : Sep 10 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
BASIN PAVING CO. 320 RIVERVIEW DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-5300 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	286,882.17	-33.77%	190,000.00	-96,882	250,000.00	-12.86%	125,000.00	-56.43%
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - SITE QS-K-37	L.S.	5,000.00	-70.00%	1,500.00	-3,500	5,000.00	0.00%	7,500.00	50.00%
3	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-K-37	C.Y.	5,000.00	15.00%	1.1500	750	2.0000	100.00%	5.6500	465.00%
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	13,000.00	-26.92%	9,500.00	-3,500	8,415.00	-35.27%	18,500.00	42.31%
5	REMOVING CULVERT PIPE	L.F.	15.0000	333.33%	65.0000	1,750	18.2000	21.33%	15.0000	0.00%
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.	862.50	20.00%	1.8000	173	1.7000	13.33%	3.0000	100.00%
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH	175.0000	20.00%	210.0000	770	200.0000	14.29%	225.0000	28.57%
8	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	7,500.00	-40.00%	4,500.00	-3,000	1,127.50	-84.97%	7,500.00	0.00%
9	REMOVING WIRE FENCE	L.F.	450.00	-23.33%	1.1500	-105	600.00	33.33%	1,500.00	233.33%
GRADING										
10	DITCHING AND SHAPING	L.F.	16,837.60	50.00%	1.2000	8,419	1.7400	117.50%	3.3500	318.75%
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	8,970.00	130.00%	23.0000	11,661	10.5000	5.00%	32.0000	220.00%

PS&E JOB NO: 01B016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006220 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: 0L0985
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : SR 97
 TRONSON CREEK TO SR 2
 01B016
 PROJECT : NH-0097(094)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 6 2001
 AWARDED ON : Sep 10 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
BASIN PAVING CO. 320 RIVERVIEW DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-5300 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
DRAINAGE										
12	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 6.0000	EACH	1,700.0000 10,200.00	2,400.0000 14,400.00	41.18% 4,200	1,400.0000 8,400.00	-17.65% -1,800	3,800.0000 22,800.00	123.53% 12,600	
13	QUARRY SPALLS 232.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 5,800.00	29.0000 6,728.00	16.00% 928	19.0000 4,408.00	-24.00% -1,392	28.0000 6,496.00	12.00% 696	
14	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 497.0000	L.F.	18.0000 8,946.00	25.0000 12,425.00	38.89% 3,479	14.0000 6,958.00	-22.22% -1,988	25.0000 12,425.00	38.89% 3,479	
15	DRAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 402.0000	L.F.	16.0000 6,432.00	19.5000 7,839.00	21.88% 1,407	18.5000 7,437.00	15.63% 1,005	30.0000 12,060.00	87.50% 5,628	
16	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 30 IN. DIAM. 132.6000	L.F.	30.0000 3,978.00	90.0000 11,934.00	200.00% 7,956	32.0000 4,243.20	6.67% 265	320.0000 42,432.00	966.67% 38,454	
17	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 18 IN. DIAM. 44.0000	L.F.	30.0000 1,320.00	66.0000 2,904.00	120.00% 1,584	32.0000 1,408.00	6.67% 88	32.0000 1,408.00	6.67% 88	
SURFACING										
18	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 682.0000	TON	15.0000 10,230.00	12.0000 8,184.00	-20.00% -2,046	10.0000 6,820.00	-33.33% -3,410	30.0000 20,460.00	100.00% 10,230	
19	SHOULDER FINISHING 29.7100	MI.	2,000.0000 59,420.00	2,275.0000 67,590.25	13.75% 8,170	2,700.0000 80,217.00	35.00% 20,797	3,450.0000 102,499.50	72.50% 43,080	
20	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE APPROACH 68.0000	EACH	125.0000 8,500.00	130.0000 8,840.00	4.00% 340	225.0000 15,300.00	80.00% 6,800	225.0000 15,300.00	80.00% 6,800	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
21	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			82,651.00	82,651.00		82,651.00		82,651.00		

PS&E JOB NO: 01B016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006220 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L0985
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : SR 97
 TRONSON CREEK TO SR 2
 01B016
 PROJECT : NH-0097(094)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 6 2001
 AWARDED ON : Sep 10 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
BASIN PAVING CO. 320 RIVERVIEW DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-5300 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
22	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - 0.12 FT 244.0000	S.Y.	3.0000 732.00	4.3000 1,049.20	43.33% 317	5.4500 1,329.80	81.67% 598	8.0000 1,952.00	166.67% 1,220
23	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - 0.15 FT 30211.0000	S.Y.	3.0000 90,633.00	0.9000 27,189.90	-70.00% -63,443	0.7000 21,147.70	-76.67% -69,485	0.7500 22,658.25	-75.00% -67,975
24	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - 0.25 FT 9388.0000	S.Y.	3.0000 28,164.00	1.1500 10,796.20	-61.67% -17,368	0.7700 7,228.76	-74.33% -20,935	1.6500 15,490.20	-45.00% -12,674
25	ACP FOR PRELEVELING CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 58-34 4351.0000	TON	29.5000 128,354.50	30.0000 130,530.00	1.69% 2,176	30.0000 130,530.00	1.69% 2,176	34.2000 148,804.20	15.93% 20,450
26	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 58-3 78300.0000	TON	27.5000 2,153,250.00	28.0000 2,192,400.00	1.82% 39,150	28.5000 2,231,550.00	3.64% 78,300	30.0200 2,350,566.00	9.16% 197,316
27	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		68,186.00	68,186.00	0.00%	68,186.00	0.00%	68,186.00	0.00%
28	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		29,440.00	29,440.00	0.00%	29,440.00	0.00%	29,440.00	0.00%
29	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH 45.0000	EACH	250.0000 11,250.00	550.0000 24,750.00	120.00% 13,500	255.0000 11,475.00	2.00% 225	425.0000 19,125.00	70.00% 7,875
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
30	SEEDING 4.8300	ACRE	350.0000 1,690.50	420.0000 2,028.60	20.00% 338	400.0000 1,932.00	14.29% 242	267.3400 1,291.25	-23.62% -399
31	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT 4.8300	ACRE	400.0000 1,932.00	210.0000 1,014.30	-47.50% -918	200.0000 966.00	-50.00% -966	246.3400 1,189.82	-38.42% -742
32	JUTE MATTING 29933.0000	S.Y.	1.3000 38,912.90	1.0500 31,429.65	-19.23% -7,483	1.0000 29,933.00	-23.08% -8,980	1.1000 32,926.30	-15.38% -5,987

PS&E JOB NO: 01B016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006220 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L0985
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : SR 97
 TRONSON CREEK TO SR 2
 01B016
 PROJECT : NH-0097(094)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 6 2001
 AWARDED ON : Sep 10 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
BASIN PAVING CO. 320 RIVERVIEW DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-5300 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
33	EXTRUDED CURB								
	5733.0000	L.F.	3.5000	14.29%	4.0000	42.86%	5.0000	4.0000	14.29%
			20,065.50	2,867	22,932.00	8,600	28,665.00	22,932.00	2,867
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL								
	6.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	-0.83%	1,785.0000	-5.56%	1,700.0000	1,750.0000	-2.78%
			10,800.00	-90	10,710.00	-600	10,200.00	10,500.00	-300
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL								
	16.0000	EACH	600.0000	-12.50%	525.0000	-16.67%	500.0000	625.0000	4.17%
			9,600.00	-1,200	8,400.00	-1,600	8,000.00	10,000.00	400
36	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE :								
	575.0000	L.F.	15.0000	-20.00%	12.0000	-22.00%	11.7000	15.0000	0.00%
			8,625.00	-1,725	6,900.00	-1,898	6,727.50	8,625.00	0
37	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL								
	15303.0000	L.F.	2.5000	-10.00%	2.2500	-14.00%	2.1500	2.5000	0.00%
			38,257.50	-3,826	34,431.75	-5,356	32,901.45	38,257.50	0
38	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
		EST.		0.00%		0.00%			0.00%
			2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00	2,000.00	
39	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	4.00%	2,600.0000	0.00%	2,500.0000	2,500.0000	0.00%
			5,000.00	200	5,200.00	0	5,000.00	5,000.00	0
40	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	200.0000	HR	40.0000	30.00%	52.0000	25.00%	50.0000	32.0000	-20.00%
			8,000.00	2,400	10,400.00	2,000	10,000.00	6,400.00	-1,600
41	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST								
	767.0000	EACH	20.0000	-10.00%	18.0000	-7.50%	18.5000	20.0000	0.00%
			15,340.00	-1,534	13,806.00	-1,151	14,189.50	15,340.00	0
42	PAINT LINE								
	209836.0000	L.F.	0.0800	12.50%	0.0900	12.50%	0.0900	0.0700	-12.50%
			16,786.88	2,098	18,885.24	2,098	18,885.24	14,688.52	-2,098
43	PLASTIC LINE								
	106098.0000	L.F.	0.8500	11.76%	0.9500	5.88%	0.9000	0.9300	9.41%
			90,183.30	10,610	100,793.10	5,305	95,488.20	98,671.14	8,488

PS&E JOB NO: 01B016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006220 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L0985
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : SR 97
 TRONSON CREEK TO SR 2
 01B016
 PROJECT : NH-0097(094)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 6 2001
 AWARDED ON : Sep 10 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
BASIN PAVING CO. 320 RIVERVIEW DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-5300 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
44	INSET PLASTIC LINE 42109.0000	L.F.	1.3000 54,741.70	0.00 % 0	1.3000 54,741.70	0.00 % 0	1.2500 52,636.25	-3.85 % -2,105	1.3000 54,741.70	0.00 % 0
45	PLASTIC DROP LANE LINE 210.0000	L.F.	1.5000 315.00	126.67 % 399	3.4000 714.00	126.67 % 399	3.2500 682.50	116.67 % 368	3.0000 630.00	100.00 % 315
46	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 932.0000	L.F.	2.0000 1,864.00	30.00 % 559	2.6000 2,423.20	30.00 % 559	2.5000 2,330.00	25.00 % 466	4.0000 3,728.00	100.00 % 1,864
47	PLASTIC STOP LINE 492.0000	L.F.	3.0000 1,476.00	320.00 % 4,723	12.6000 6,199.20	320.00 % 4,723	12.0000 5,904.00	300.00 % 4,428	6.5000 3,198.00	116.67 % 1,722
48	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 7.0000	EACH	100.0000 700.00	95.00 % 665	195.0000 1,365.00	95.00 % 665	185.0000 1,295.00	85.00 % 595	65.0000 455.00	-35.00 % -245
49	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 136.0000	EACH	8.0000 1,088.00	81.25 % 884	14.5000 1,972.00	81.25 % 884	14.0000 1,904.00	75.00 % 816	5.0000 680.00	-37.50 % -408
50	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 5.0000	EACH	100.0000 500.00	95.00 % 475	195.0000 975.00	95.00 % 475	185.0000 925.00	85.00 % 425	25.0000 125.00	-75.00 % -375
51	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 4.0000	EACH	100.0000 400.00	95.00 % 380	195.0000 780.00	95.00 % 380	185.0000 740.00	85.00 % 340	20.0000 80.00	-80.00 % -320
52	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 26.1000	HUND	800.0000 20,880.00	-1.88 % -392	785.0000 20,488.50	-1.88 % -392	750.0000 19,575.00	-6.25 % -1,305	1,200.0000 31,320.00	50.00 % 10,440
53	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 148158.0000	L.F.	0.1000 14,815.80	-40.00 % -5,926	0.0600 8,889.48	-40.00 % -5,926	0.0600 8,889.48	-40.00 % -5,926	0.0800 11,852.64	-20.00 % -2,963
54	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.		14.43 %		14.43 %	23.80 %			47.22 %
			7,472.00	1,078	8,550.00	1,078	9,250.00	1,778	11,000.00	3,528

PS&E JOB NO: 01B016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006220 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: 0L0985
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : SR 97
 TRONSON CREEK TO SR 2
 01B016
 PROJECT : NH-0097(094)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 6 2001
 AWARDED ON : Sep 10 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
BASIN PAVING CO. 320 RIVERVIEW DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-5300 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
55	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	800.0000	HR	3.2500	2.6000	-20.00%	2.5000	-23.08%	8.0000	146.15%	
			2,600.00	2,080.00	-520	2,000.00	-600	6,400.00	3,800	
56	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2.0000	EACH	2,200.0000	4,700.0000	113.64%	4,500.0000	104.55%	2,900.0000	31.82%	
			4,400.00	9,400.00	5,000	9,000.00	4,600	5,800.00	1,400	
57	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2000.0000	HR	4.0000	2.3500	-41.25%	2.2500	-43.75%	12.0000	200.00%	
			8,000.00	4,700.00	-3,300	4,500.00	-3,500	24,000.00	16,000	
58	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.			-94.55%		-94.77%		-54.55%	
			11,000.00	600.00	-10,400	575.00	-10,425	5,000.00	-6,000	
59	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	8000.0000	HR	33.0000	30.0000	-9.09%	30.0000	-9.09%	30.0000	-9.09%	
			264,000.00	240,000.00	-24,000	240,000.00	-24,000	240,000.00	-24,000	
60	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	88.0000	DAY	60.0000	57.0000	-5.00%	55.0000	-8.33%	25.0000	-58.33%	
			5,280.00	5,016.00	-264	4,840.00	-440	2,200.00	-3,080	
61	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	1100.0000	HR	35.0000	32.0000	-8.57%	31.2500	-10.71%	31.5000	-10.00%	
			38,500.00	35,200.00	-3,300	34,375.00	-4,125	34,650.00	-3,850	
62	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	794.0000	S.F.	7.0000	4.7500	-32.14%	4.5000	-35.71%	8.0000	14.29%	
			5,558.00	3,771.50	-1,787	3,573.00	-1,985	6,352.00	794	
OTHER ITEMS										
63	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	3472.0000	S.F.	1.5000	0.5000	-66.67%	1.8000	20.00%	1.1000	-26.67%	
			5,208.00	1,736.00	-3,472	6,249.60	1,042	3,819.20	-1,389	
64	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN									
	148.0000	C.Y.	18.0000	35.5000	97.22%	20.0000	11.11%	28.0000	55.56%	
			2,664.00	5,254.00	2,590	2,960.00	296	4,144.00	1,480	
65	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL									
	60.0000	C.Y.	110.0000	90.0000	-18.18%	125.0000	13.64%	130.0000	18.18%	
			6,600.00	5,400.00	-1,200	7,500.00	900	7,800.00	1,200	

PS&E JOB NO: 01B016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006220 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L0985
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : SR 97
 TRONSON CREEK TO SR 2
 01B016
 PROJECT : NH-0097(094)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 6 2001
 AWARDED ON : Sep 10 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
BASIN PAVING CO. 320 RIVERVIEW DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-5300 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
66	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 35.0000	EACH	200.0000 7,000.00	240.0000 8,400.00	20.00% 1,400	250.0000 8,750.00	25.00% 1,750	175.0000 6,125.00	-12.50% -875
67	LOWER MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 10.0000	EACH	200.0000 2,000.00	190.0000 1,900.00	-5.00% -100	300.0000 3,000.00	50.00% 1,000	175.0000 1,750.00	-12.50% -250
68	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2 2715.0000	L.F.	2.5000 6,787.50	2.6000 7,059.00	4.00% 272	4.5000 12,217.50	80.00% 5,430	3.1500 8,552.25	26.00% 1,765
69	ADJUST INLET 16.0000	EACH	250.0000 4,000.00	240.0000 3,840.00	-4.00% -160	165.0000 2,640.00	-34.00% -1,360	195.0000 3,120.00	-22.00% -880
70	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 1091.0000	L.F.	10.0000 10,910.00	3.7000 4,036.70	-63.00% -6,873	3.6500 3,982.15	-63.50% -6,928	12.0000 13,092.00	20.00% 2,182
71	FORCE ACCOUNT QS-K-37 PIT SITE GRADING EST.		20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00%	20,000.00	0.00%	20,000.00	0.00%
72	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00%	30,000.00	0.00%	30,000.00	0.00%
73	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%
74	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-4.00	-4.00	0.00%	-4.00	0.00%	-4.00	0.00%
75	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		4,000.00	1,500.00	-62.50% -2,500	1,500.00	-62.50% -2,500	2,000.00	-50.00% -2,000
76	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 681.0000	L.F.	3.0000 2,043.00	15.0000 10,215.00	400.00% 8,172	2.5000 1,702.50	-16.67% -341	12.0000 8,172.00	300.00% 6,129

PS&E JOB NO: 01B016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006220 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L0985
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : SR 97
 TRONSON CREEK TO SR 2
 01B016
 PROJECT : NH-0097(094)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 6 2001
 AWARDED ON : Sep 10 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
BASIN PAVING CO. 320 RIVERVIEW DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-5300 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
77	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE								
	774.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	5.0000	150.00%	2.6500	32.50%	19.0000	850.00%
			1,548.00	3,870.00	2,322	2,051.10	503	14,706.00	13,158
78	STRAW BALE								
	70.0000	EACH	40.0000	25.0000	-37.50%	15.0000	-62.50%	50.0000	25.00%
			2,800.00	1,750.00	-1,050	1,050.00	-1,750	3,500.00	700
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$3,872,709.35	\$3,755,006.87	-3.04%	\$3,817,412.71	-1.43%	\$4,106,229.92	6.03%